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SETTING UP OF AIIA IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 

3052. SHRI KAILASH SONI: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Government has proposed to set up All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA) in 

Madhya Pradesh; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH  

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) & (b) No, Sir.   

 

(c) The following National Institutes under the Ministry of Ayush are already 

operational and imparting quality education & health care services in the 

Ayurvedic System of Medicines:-   

 

i. National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA), Jaipur, Rajasthan; 

ii. All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi; 

iii. Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar, 

Gujarat; 

iv. North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Homeopathy (NEIAH), 

Shillong, Meghalaya & 

v. North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Folk Medicine Research 

(NEIAFMR), Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh. 

 

Further a Satellite Centre of All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi has been 

established at Goa & another Satellite Centre of National Institute of Ayurveda, 

Jaipur is being established at Panchkula, Haryana.  

 

***** 


